FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 1A/ MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION aTy
1| Ao SCREW M5<20 10
N CYLINDER 1
3| Aos798 SCREW M8 b
Lo | AosT9g CYLINDER LEFT COVER 1
5 | AOSBOD |  CYLINDERSIDECOVERGASKET | 2
6| Aoseol CYLINDER RIGHT COVER 1
7| Aosen2 PRESSURE NOZZLE i
B | Aosen3 PISTON RING 2
9 | AosBos PISTON 1
10| ADs805 CIRCLIP 2
12| AosB0s NEEDLE BEARING 1
13| Aose07 PISTON PIN 1
1t | Aoses CYLINDER GASKET 1
15| Aose09 OIL TANK CAP 1
16| AosBi0 0-RING 1
| AoseTd TANK CAP RETAINER 1
18| A5B12 OIL SEALING 1
19| AosB13 SCREW M5<20 2
0| A0S TANK ABSORBER 2
21| ADSBI5 | CRANKCASEHEATISOLATON | 1
2| Aossis LEFT CRANKCASE 1
2| A0se2s PIN 510 2
2% | A0sgis CRANKCASE GASKET 1
25| A0s19 BEARING 6202 1
2% | Aose20 CRANKSHAFT 1
27| Aos21 BEARING 1
% | A0s22 OIL SEALING 20<305 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 1B/5 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION aTy
29 | Aoss23 RIGHT CRANKCASE 1
0| A0seTs VENT NOZZLE 1
31| Aoss2s PIN FOR GEMEL 1
3| A0S826 | PINFORFRONTHANDLEGUARD | 1
3| Aoss27 PIN FOR BRAKE SPRING 1
% | Aossry OIL PUMP PIN 1
3 | Aos2g CHAIN CATCHER 1
3% | Aosg30 SCREW Méx20 1
37| Aoss31 0-RING 1
3| A0S TENSIONER SCREW 1
39| A05s33 TENSIONER GEAR 1
0| A0sE GEAR COVER 1
K| A0se3s SCREW Mx12 1
12| A0se TENSIONER BLOCK 1
13| Aoses: POSITION BLOCK 1
W | Aoseas SPIKED BUMPER 1
15| Avser SCREW M5x14 1
1| Avs8i BOLT MB<28 2

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 2A/% MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION aTy
19| A5B13 SCREW M5<20 1
15| Aose72 SCREW Mx16 4
W | A0se89 HOOK 1
18| A0s8A2 LOCK LEVER 1
19| Aosess TRANSFER BAR 1
50 | Aossus PIN 3+22 2
51 | Aos01 LOCK KNOB 1
5| A0ssas LOCKING SPRING 1
55 | A0s47 AIR FILTER 1
5 | A0S AIR FILTER ABSORBER 1
5 | A0S8A9 CYLINDER SHIELD 1
5 | A0SgS0 TOP HEAT ISOLATION 1
57 | Asgs1 CYLINDER SHIELD BASE 1
55| ADS852 | TAPPING SCREW STLxD 1
59 | A0S853 | ANTI-FREEZING WINDOW 1
60 | A0S8S4 | TOPFLOW GUIDING COVER 1
61 | Aossss RUBBER ABSORBER 1
61 | Aossss SCREW M555 2
63 A03693 [  TAPPING SCREW ST5.7x16 3
bk A05858 AR FILTER BASE 1
65 A05859 THROTTLE CABLE 1
66 | ADSB60 CHOKE KNOB 1
67 A05706 CHOKE KNOB BASE 1
68 | AD5B62 CARBURETTOR 1
69 A03863 THROTTLE CABLE ROLLER 1
70 A05864 GUIDER 1
71 A03865 VACUUM TUBE 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 2B/5 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION ary
72 | A0s8e COPPER TUBE 1
73 | ADSB67 |  CARBURETTORSUPPORT [ 1
74 | Aos8e PRESSURE TUBE 1
75 | Aos8e SUPPORT RING 1
76 | A0s870 INTAKE PIPE 1
77 | Aose71 SPRING RING 1
78 | Ause72 PUMP PIPE 1
79 | Ause97 PRIMER BULB 1
B0 | Ase7s REAR COVER 1
B1 | A0SB75 | ISOLATION CHAMBER 1
82 | A0SB76 | PROTECTING JACKET 1
83 | A0s877 INSET BUSH 2
B4 | AUSB78 | FRONT FLOW GUIDING COVER | 1
85 | A0s879 MUFFLER GASKET 1
86 | As880 MUFFLER 1
87 | A0s8e1 MUFFLER COVER 1
88 | A5882 SCREW M5x15 2
s

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 3/% MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION aTy
19| A5B13 SCREW M5<20 !
15| Aose72 SCREW Mx16 2
63 | ADS695 | TAPPING SCREWSTS7x16 1
B9 | AosT2s STARTER HANDLE 1
% | A0S8B4 | STARTER COVER ASSEMBLY 1
91 | ADS731 | TAPPING SCREWST57x13 1
% | Aosses STARTER ROPE i
9 | Aosse STARTER FENCE 1
% | Aose9 STARTER SPRING 1
9% | Aos91 ROPE WHEEL 1
% | A0se92 DAMPER SPRING 1
97 | Ao5e93 STARTER RATCHET 1
% | A0seo% WASHER 1
%9 | Aoseos FLOW GUIDING COVER 1
100 | Aosos SWITCH 1
01| A0s97 GROUND WIRE 1
102 | A0ss9s NUT M8 1
103 | A05899 SEMI-CIRCLE KEY 1
104 | Aos900 IGNITION 1
105 | ADS7AD | HEATISOLATING WASHER 2
106 | A05902 SPARK PLUG 1
107 | A05903 ROTATOR 1
108 | A0S904 RECOIL STARTER 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 4A/% MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION aTy
W | A0se3s SCREW M5<12 1
55| ADS8S2 | TAPPING SCREW STLx10 1
91 | ADST3T | TAPPING SCREWST57x13 1
109 | A05905 SCREW SHAFT 1
110 | AOS754 | RETURN SPRING FIXTURE i
| Aos907 RETURN SPRING 1
12| Aos90s RETURN SPRING COVER i
n3 | A0s909 FRONT HANDLE GUARD 1
M| A0S0 FRONT FENCE 1

SET
U113 | AIT | FRONTHANDLEASSEMEL 1

119 A03911 GEMEL

116 AD5758 E-RING

17 AD5746 OIL PUMP COVER

118 A03914 SCREW Mox8

119 A05747 0IL TUBE

120 A05916 OIL FILTER SPRING

121 A03917 OIL FILTER

122 A05918 OIL PUMP

124 | AD3920 POSITION PIN & 3x8

125 | AD5761 BRAKE STRAP

126 | A05759 BRAKE SPRING

127 | A05763 WORM

128 | A05764 WASHER FOR CLUTCH

129 | AD5765 CLUTCH

1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
123 | A03919 SPRAY NOZZLE 1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

130 | AD5926 ANTI-FRICTION WASHER

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 4B/5 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
Pos. | CoDE DESCRIPTION ary
131 | A05927 CLUTCH DRUM 1
132 | AU5928 SPROCKET 1
133 | A05929 NEEDLE BEARING 1
13 | AD5930 WASHER 1
135 | A0S931 E-RING 1
136 | AUS932 |  BRAKE SPRING COVER 1
197 | A05933 SCREW M5x16 3
138 | ADS934 |  CLUTCHCOVERASSEMBLY | 1
139 [ A0S937 |  CHIPDISCHARGECOVER [ 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 5A/% MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
pos. | cobe DESCRIPTION aTy
17| Aose1i TANK CAP RETAINER 1
3% | Aoss3n SCREW Mb<20 2
15| A0se72 SCREW M5<16 1
50| A0SBA PIN 3+22 2
55 | ADS852 | TAPPING SCREW STLx1D 2
63| A0S695 | TAPPING SCREWSTS7x16 5
110 | Aos93s REAR HANDLE COVER i
161 | A0S939 | THROTTLETRIGGERLOCK-OUT | 1
162 | ADS%0 | THROTILE TRIGGER SPRING 1
13| A0S941 GUIDER BASE 1
| A05942 CONNECTING FITTING 1
145 | A0S943 | THROTILE TRIGGER SPRING 1
16 | A0S944 FUEL TANK CAP 1
167 | Aosen 0-RING i
118 | Abs9us VENT CAP i
19 | A0s78s SPRING 1
150 | Aos78s VENT VALVE 1
152 | AOS99 | REARABSORBERSPRINGBASE | 2
153 | ADS950 | REARABSORBER SPRING 2
156 | ADS95T | TAPPING SCREW ST7x25 2
155 | ADS952 | REARABSORBERSPRINGBASE | 2
156 | A05953 FUEL TUBE 1
157 | Aos7es CIRCLIP i
15 | A0S955 FUEL FILTER 1
159 | A0S956 RETURN PIPE 1
160 | ADS957 RETURN PIPE BASE 1
161 [ A05958 FUEL TANK 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



FFGroupP ART. NUMBER: 46059

QUALITY POWER TOOLS SHEET: 5B/5 MODEL: PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO
Pos. | CoDE DESCRIPTION ary
162 | AGST90 BOTTOM COVER 1
163 | A0s791 STRAP SPRING 1
166 | Aos9e1 FIXTURE SPRING 1
165 | AUS793 | SPARKPLUG WRENCH 1
166 | A0S963 THROTILE TRIGGER 1

FRONT ABSORBER
167 | ADS96A SPRING BASE :
168 | AUS965 |  FRONTABSORBER SPRING [ 1
169 | AU5966 FRONT HANDLE 1

PETROL CHAINSAW GCS 450D PRO



